FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Engrossed House Bill No. 549 by Representative Jackson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete lines 17 through 20 in their entirety and on page 2, delete lines 1 through
3 in their entirety and insert the following:

4	"(b) For two page documents, seventy-five dollars.
5	(c) For three to five page documents, one hundred dollars.
6	(d) For six to fifteen page documents, one hundred seventy-five
7	dollars.
8	(e) For sixteen to thirty page documents, two hundred seventy-five
9	dollars.
10	(f) For thirty-one to forty page documents, three hundred seventy-
11	five dollars.
12	(g) For forty-one to fifty page documents, four hundred seventy-five
13	dollars.
14	(h) For documents in excess of fifty pages, four hundred seventy-five
15	dollars for the first fifty pages and ten dollars for each subsequent page."

- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 17 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, change "(h)" to "(i)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 6, after "<u>privilege.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 7 in its
 entirety
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 22 On page 3, at the beginning of line 12, change "D.(1)" to "D.(1)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 24 On page 3, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 26 On page 4, line 5, after "recorders" and before "may" insert "or ex officio notaries public"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 28 On page 4, line 15, change "Subsection A of this Section" to "R.S. 13:844"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 30 On page 4, line 17, change "Subsection A of this Section" to "R.S. 13:844"

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.